PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CERTIFICATED POSITION

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY STIPENDS
2022/2023

07/01/2019 2.375% 07/01/2021 4.5%

Extra curricular assignments will be compensated as provided below:

1. All percentages shall be compensated for additional duties beyond the school day based on Column I, Step 6 of
the Teachers' Salary Schedule.

2. Consulting Teachers Extra Curricular Stipends will be paid 7.5 % of their salary as compensation for one hour of
additional duties beyond the teacher work day.

3. TOSA Stipends will be paid 7.5% of their salary as compensation for one hour of additional duties beyond the
regular teacher work day.

ANNUAL
HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES PERCENTAGE AMOUNT

ACADEMIC DECATHLON 3% $1,966
ASB ADVISOR 12% $7,865
AVID LEAD 4% $2,622
BAND 11% $7,209
BAND ASSISTANT 5% $3,277
CHORAL MUSIC DIRECTOR 9% $5,899
DANCE TEAM ADVISOR 9% $5,899
DEBATE (With Competion) 4% $2,622
DRAMA 11% $7,209
DRILL/FLAG TEAM 5% $3,277
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD 5% $3,277
HIGH SCHOOL COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY) .75% $492

JOURNALISM/YEARBOOK 6% $3,932
JUNIOR CLASS ADVISOR 5% $3,277
NEWSPAPER 5% $3,277
ORCHESTRA 7% $4,588
PEP SQUAD ADVISOR 11% $7,209
PEP SQUAD ASSISTANT 5% $3,277
ROTC COMPETITION 3% $1,966
SENIOR CLASS ADVISOR 7% $4,588
STAGECRAFT 6% $3,932
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS 3% $1,966
NURSES 7% $4,588
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST 7% $4,588

HIGH SCHOOL DEPT CHAIRS
CHAIRPERSON WITH 1-7 TEACHERS 4% $2,622
CHAIRPERSON WITH 8 & UP TEACHERS 8% $5,243
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION

DEPT. HEAD/FOCUS LEADERS 4% $2,622
SCHOOL PUBLICATION 2% $1,311
YEARBOOK 3% $1,966
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD 5% $3,277

ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY) .75% $492



PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CERTIFICATED POSITION

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY STIPENDS

07/01/2019 2.375%  07/01/2021 4.5%

DESERT LEARNING ACADEMY
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD
DLA COORD STIPENDS (4 ONLY)

MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITES
AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS  (Intramurals)
AFTER SCHOOL CLUB LEAD
ASB ADVISOR
BAND
DEBATE (with competition)
DEPARTMENT HEADS
DRAMA (with 2 productions)
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD
E-SPORTS
SPORTS LEAD
MIDDLE SCHOOL COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY)

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS
NURSES
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST

OPTIONAL SITE ACTIVITIES
FLAGS, BANNERS, CHEER
SPORTS (League Play)
VOCAL
YEARBOOK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS
NURSES
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST
GRADE LEVEL CHAIRPERSON
ELEMENTARY TK CHAIR (1 - DISTRICT)
ELEMENTARY PE CHAIR (1 - DISTRICT)
ELEMENTARY MUSIC CHAIR (1 - DISTRICT)
DUAL IMMERSION TEACHER STIPEND

ELEMENTARY COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY)
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD

ALL STIPENDS POSITION ARE FILLED, AND THE FUNDING SOURCE
DETERMINED, AT THE ABSOLUTE DISCRETION OF THE DISTRICT

2022/2023

5%

.75%

4%
3%
8%
6%
3%
6%
3%
5%
2%
3%

.75%

3%
7%
7%

4%
2%
3%
2%

3%
7%
7%
4%
4%
4%
4%
3%

.75%

5%

$3,277
$492

$2,622
$1,966
$5,243
$3,932
$1,966
$3,932
$1,966
$3,277
$1,311
$1,966
$492
$1,966
$4,588

$4,588

$2,622
$1,311
$1,966
$1,311

$1,966
$4,588
$4,588
$2,622
$2,622
$2,622
$2,622
$1,966

$492
$3,277

PAGE 2



PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CERTIFICATED POSITION
EXTRA CURRICULAR DUTIES

2022/2023

07/01/2019 2.375% 07/01/2021 4.5% PAGE 3
IV HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS ANNUAL

PERCENTAGE AMOUNT
ASSISTANT COACHES 7% $4,588
E-SPORTS 2% $1,311
HEAD CROSS COUNTRY 8% $5,243
HEAD FRESHMAN COACH 8% $5,243
HEAD GOLF 8% $5,243
HEAD JUNIOR VARSITY COACH 8% $5,243
HEAD TRACK 10% $6,554
HEAD VARSITY BASEBALL 10% $6,554
HEAD VARSITY BASKETBALL 10% $6,554
HEAD VARSITY FOOTBALL 11% $7,209
HEAD VARSITY SOCCER 10% $6,554
HEAD VARSITY SOFTBALL 10% $6,554
HEAD VARSITY SWIMMING 9% $5,899
HEAD VARSITY VOLLEYBALL 10% $6,554
HEAD VARSITY WRESTLING 9% $5,899
HEAD VARSITY TENNIS 8% $5,243
HEAD VARSITY WATER POLO 9% $5,899
VARSITY ASSISTANT FOOTBALL 8% $5,243
WEIGHTLIFTING 10% $6,554
OFF SEASON COACHING (# of Positions TBD by PSUSD) 2% $1,311

CIF STIPENDS - 10% PER WEEK - TEAM SPORT

E-SPORTS - 8% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF TEAM
E-SPORTS - 4% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL

V  ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION
ASB

BOYS SOFTBALL
BOYS VOLLEYBALL
GIRLS VOLLEYBALL
BOYS BASKETBALL
GIRLS BASKETBALL
GIRLS SOFTBALL
BOYS SOCCER
GIRLS SOCCER
E-SPORTS

6%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%

E-SPORTS - 8% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF TEAM
E-SPORTS - 4% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL

Based on Col.1, Step 6

ALL STIPENDS POSITION ARE FILLED, AND THE FUNDING SOURCE
DETERMINED, AT THE ABSOLUTE DISCRETION OF THE DISTRICT

TEACHER HOURLY RATE .091COL. 1, STEP1

5% PER WEEK - INDIVIDUAL SPORT

$3,932
$1,966
$1,966
$1,966
$1,966
$1,966
$1,966
$1,966
$1,966
$1,311

$65,540

$52.43




