PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFICATED POSITION EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY STIPENDS 2022/2023

07/01/2019 2.375% 07/01/2021 4.5%

Extra curricular assignments will be compensated as provided below:

- 1. All percentages shall be compensated for additional duties beyond the school day based on Column I, Step 6 of the Teachers' Salary Schedule.
- 2. Consulting Teachers Extra Curricular Stipends will be paid 7.5 % of their salary as compensation for one hour of additional duties beyond the teacher work day.
- 3. TOSA Stipends will be paid 7.5% of their salary as compensation for one hour of additional duties beyond the regular teacher work day.

HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES	PERCENTAGE	ANNUAL AMOUNT
ACADEMIC DECATHLON	3%	\$1,966
ASB ADVISOR	12%	\$7,865
AVID LEAD	4%	\$2,622
BAND	11%	\$7,209
BAND ASSISTANT	5%	\$3,277
CHORAL MUSIC DIRECTOR	9%	\$5,899
DANCE TEAM ADVISOR	9%	\$5,899
DEBATE (With Competion)	4%	\$2,622
DRAMA	11%	\$7,209
DRILL/FLAG TEAM	5%	\$3,277
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD	5%	\$3,277
HIGH SCHOOL COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY)	.75%	\$492
JOURNALISM/YEARBOOK	6%	\$3,932
JUNIOR CLASS ADVISOR	5%	\$3,277
NEWSPAPER	5%	\$3,277
ORCHESTRA	7%	\$4,588
PEP SQUAD ADVISOR	11%	\$7,209
PEP SQUAD ASSISTANT	5%	\$3,277
ROTC COMPETITION	3%	\$1,966
SENIOR CLASS ADVISOR	7%	\$4,588
STAGECRAFT	6%	\$3,932
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS	3%	\$1,966
NURSES	7%	\$4,588
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	7%	\$4,588
HIGH SCHOOL DEPT CHAIRS		
CHAIRPERSON WITH 1-7 TEACHERS	4%	\$2,622
CHAIRPERSON WITH 8 & UP TEACHERS	8%	\$5,243
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION		
DEPT. HEAD/FOCUS LEADERS	4%	\$2,622
SCHOOL PUBLICATION	2%	\$1,311
YEARBOOK	3%	\$1,966
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD	5%	\$3,277
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY)	.75%	\$492

PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CERTIFICATED POSITION EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY STIPENDS 2022/2023

07/01/2019 2.375% 07/01/2021 4.5%

PAGE 2

DESERT LEARNING ACADEMY

EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD	5%	\$3,277
DLA COORD STIPENDS (4 ONLY)	.75%	\$492
MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITES	407	Φο. 000
AFTER SCHOOL SHAPLEAR	4%	\$2,622
AFTER SCHOOL CLUB LEAD ASB ADVISOR	3% 8%	\$1,966 \$5,243
BAND	6%	\$3,932
DEBATE (with competition)	3%	\$1,966
DEPARTMENT HEADS	6%	\$3,932
DRAMA (with 2 productions)	3%	\$1,966
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD	5%	\$3,277
E-SPORTS	2%	\$1,311
SPORTS LEAD	3%	\$1,966
MIDDLE SCHOOL COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY)	.75%	\$492
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS	3%	\$1,966
NURSES	7%	\$4,588
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	7%	\$4,588
OPTIONAL SITE ACTIVITIES		
FLAGS, BANNERS, CHEER	4%	\$2,622
SPORTS (League Play)	2%	\$1,311
VOCAL	3%	\$1,966
YEARBOOK	2%	\$1,311
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHERS	3%	\$1,966
NURSES	7%	\$4,588
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	7%	\$4,588
GRADE LEVEL CHAIRPERSON	4%	\$2,622
ELEMENTARY TK CHAIR (1 - DISTRICT)	4%	\$2,622
ELEMENTARY PE CHAIR (1 - DISTRICT)	4%	\$2,622
ELEMENTARY MUSIC CHAIR (1 - DISTRICT)	4%	\$2,622
DUAL IMMERSION TEACHER STIPEND	3%	\$1,966
ELEMENTARY COORD STIPENDS (8 ONLY)	.75%	\$492
EQUITY/DIVERSITY LEAD	5%	\$3,277
ALL STIPENDS POSITION ARE FILLED, AND THE FUNDING	G SOURCE	
DETERMINED, AT THE ABSOLUTE DISCRETION OF THE		

PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CERTIFICATED POSITION EXTRA CURRICULAR DUTIES 2022/2023

07/01/2019 2.375% 07/01/2021 4.5%

PAGE 3

IV HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS		ANNUAL
	PERCENTAGE	AMOUNT
ASSISTANT COACHES	7%	\$4,588
E-SPORTS	2%	\$1,311
HEAD CROSS COUNTRY	8%	\$5,243
HEAD FRESHMAN COACH	8%	\$5,243
HEAD GOLF	8%	\$5,243
HEAD JUNIOR VARSITY COACH	8%	\$5,243
HEAD TRACK	10%	\$6,554
HEAD VARSITY BASEBALL	10%	\$6,554
HEAD VARSITY BASKETBALL	10%	\$6,554
HEAD VARSITY FOOTBALL	11%	\$7,209
HEAD VARSITY SOCCER	10%	\$6,554
HEAD VARSITY SOFTBALL	10%	\$6,554
HEAD VARSITY SWIMMING	9%	\$5,899
HEAD VARSITY VOLLEYBALL	10%	\$6,554
HEAD VARSITY WRESTLING	9%	\$5,899
HEAD VARSITY TENNIS	8%	\$5,243
HEAD VARSITY WATER POLO	9%	\$5,899
VARSITY ASSISTANT FOOTBALL	8%	\$5,243
WEIGHTLIFTING	10%	\$6,554
OFF SEASON COACHING (# of Positions TBD by PSUSD)	2%	\$1,311

CIF STIPENDS - 10% PER WEEK - TEAM SPORT

5% PER WEEK - INDIVIDUAL SPORT

E-SPORTS - 8% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF TEAM E-SPORTS - 4% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL

V ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION

ASB	6%	\$3,932
BOYS SOFTBALL	3%	\$1,966
BOYS VOLLEYBALL	3%	\$1,966
GIRLS VOLLEYBALL	3%	\$1,966
BOYS BASKETBALL	3%	\$1,966
GIRLS BASKETBALL	3%	\$1,966
GIRLS SOFTBALL	3%	\$1,966
BOYS SOCCER	3%	\$1,966
GIRLS SOCCER	3%	\$1,966
E-SPORTS	2%	\$1,311

E-SPORTS - 8% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF TEAM E-SPORTS - 4% PER WEEK FOR POST SEASON PLAYOFF INDIVIDUAL

Based on Col.1, Step 6 \$65,540

ALL STIPENDS POSITION ARE FILLED, AND THE FUNDING SOURCE DETERMINED, AT THE ABSOLUTE DISCRETION OF THE DISTRICT

TEACHER HOURLY RATE .091 COL. 1, STEP 1 \$52.43